
Attendance List, FCPF Capacity Building for Social Inclusion Workshop, Bogotá, Colombia, 2-6 December 2013

Country* Name Organization Email Address

Chile Yessica Sobarzo Tragol Huenchulaf Manuel Indigenous Community jessyksobarz@hotmail.com 

Chile Edith Cumiquir Regional Rural Women's Bureau (Araucanía) cumiquir@gmail.com

Chile Ernesto Lagos CONAF ernesto.lagos@conaf.cl

Chile Pamela Duhalde CONAF pamela.duhalde@conaf.cl

Chile Guido Aguilera CONAF guido.aguilera@conaf.cl

Colombia Mayra Tenjo ILSA mayraj@ilsa.org.co

Colombia Luis Alejandro Jiménez ANUC anucnal@yahoo.com; luisalejimenezc@yahoo.

Colombia José Absalón Suárez Agenda Común jose.a.suarez@renacientes.net

Colombia Veronica Robledo WWF & MESA REDD+ Nacional politica@wwfcolombia.org.co

Colombia Rubén Guerrero Ministerio de Ambiente y Desarrollo Sostenible rdguerrero@minambiente.gov.co, 

rdguseda@outlook.com

Colombia Elizabeth Valenzuela Fondo Accion evalenzuela@fondoaccion.org

Guyana Karlon Warde GFC kd_warde@yahoo.com

Guyana Gitanjali Chandarpal Office of Climate Change gitanjalic81@yahoo.com

Guyana George Norton Guyana Organization for Indigenous Peoples goip.guyana@gmail.com

Guyana Peter Persaud The Amerindian Action Movement of Guyana taamog@yahoo.com

Guyana Ashton Simon National Amerindian Development Foundation ashtonsimon@yahoo.com

Guyana Tony James Amerindian Peoples Association (APA) apaguy@networksgy.com

Paraguay Alba Guillén Instituto Paraguayo del Indígena albaguillenpy@gmail.com

Paraguay Luz Marina Coronel Secretaria del Ambiente luzcoronel@gmail.com

Paraguay David Cardozo Red Pojoaju biodiversi@sobrevivencia.org.py

Peru Giulliana Labán Cabrera Ministerio del Ambiente (DGCCDRH) glaban@minam.gob.pe

Peru Lucas Dourojeanni Ministerio del Ambiente (PNCBMCC) ldourojeanni@minam.gob.pe

Peru Antolín Huascar Confederación Nacional Agraria ahuascarf@yahoo.es

Peru Jaime Nalvarte AIDER jnalvarte@terra.com.pe

Peru Plinio Pizango Hualinga AIDESEP ppizango@gmail.com

Suriname Thea Huur Sieglien ASA hanse_muje@hotmail.com

Suriname Hugo Jabini ASA hugo.jabini@gmail.com

mailto:luzcoronel@gmail.com


Suriname Rene Somopawiro SBB renesomo@hotmail.com

Suriname Monique Pintoe Maroon Women Network mopi22@hotmail.com, migavuna@yahoo.com 

Suriname Sirito-Yana Aloema OIS siritoyana@hotmail.com

Suriname Quan Tjon Akon NIMOS qtjonakon@nimos.org

Suriname Marie-Josee Artist VIDS joseeartist@yahoo.com

U.S.A. Rachel Baker BIC rbaker@bicusa.org

Peru Raul Tolmos World Bank rtolmos@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Zenia Salinas Vallecillo FCPF FMT zsalinasvallecil@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Franka Braun FCPF FMT fbraun@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Kenn Rapp Lead Organizer & Resource Person (FCPF FMT) krapp@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Ranjith Menon Assistant to Lead Organizer (FCPF FMT) rranjith@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Carolina Hoyos Organizer & Resource Person (WB) mhoyoslievano@worldbank.org

U.S.A. Fernando Loayza Resource Person (WB) floayza@worldbank.org

Argentina Juan Dumas Resource Person (WB) juandumas@gmail.com

U.S.A. Maria Da Cunha Organizer & Resource Person (IDB) mariadc@iadb.org

Panama Jose Arturo Santos Organizer & Resource Person (UNDP) jose.arturo.santos@undp.org

Colombia Claudia Capera UNDP claudia.capera@pnud.org.co

France Vanessa Retana Lead Facilitator vretana@worldbank.org

Peru Antonio Bernales Co-Facilitator antoniobernales@futurosostenible.org

* For FCPF-FMT, World Bank, IDB, and UNDP participants, this is the country the person's trip is originating from, not the person's country of origin
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